

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16321/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/02/2011 in RSA No.225/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SRI UTTAM CHAND (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/05/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs K.Sharda Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although it is mentioned in the office report
that the counsel for petitioner has filed an
application for exemption from filing death
certificate of respondent No.4(iv) but no such
application is found.

List after summer vacation along with the
application for exemption from filing death
certificate of the said respondent.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Suneet Mahajan]
Court Master