

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 & 3/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
No(s). 16321/2011

SRI UTTAM CHAND (D) TH:LRS &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of petitioner and restoration)

Date : 19/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs K. Sharda Devi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Ananta Ghosh, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.2/2012

Application (I.A.No.2/2012) for deletion of the name of  
deceased petitioner No.2 is allowed. Cause title be amended  
accordingly.

I.A.No.3/2014

Vide order dated 14.7.2014 the special leave petition qua  
respondent 4 (iv) was dismissed on the ground that no steps were  
taken to serve him.

It is pointed out by learned counsel for the petitioner  
that respondent No.4 (iv) has expired and application had already  
been moved for bringing his LRs on record.

In view of this explanation, the order dated 14.7.2014 is recalled and SLP is restored to its original number as against respondent No.4 (iv).

Issue notice on the application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.4 (iv) and also on the application for condonation of delay in filing substitution of LRs of Respondent No.4 (iv).

[O.P. SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[H.S. PARASHER]  
COURT MASTER