

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 16321/2011

SRI UTTAM CHAND (D) TH:LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased
respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and directions
and exemption from filing c/c)

Date : 24/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs K. Sharda Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substituting the legal representatives
of deceased respondent no.1 is still defective. The ld.
Counsel has mentioned that already an application seeking
exemption from filing the Death Certificate of respondent
no.1 has been filed. Registry to verify and to process the
same accordingly.

Petitioner however, has to take steps to effect service
regarding service of the legal representatives of deceased
respondent no.4. The ld. Counsel has mentioned that no better
particulars of the respondent no.4 are available with the
petitioner. The ld. Counsels for the remaining legal
representatives of deceased respondent no.4 has acknowledged
to provide the same. Be provided within four weeks. Notices

Signature Not Verified

accordingly be issued.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.03.27

17:41:51 IST

Reason: List again on 2.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar