

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16321/2011

SRI UTTAM CHAND (D) TH:LRS & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record the lrs. of deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and directions)

Date : 20/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs K. Sharda Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.
Mr Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.4(iv)a to 4(iv)d are not served. Ld.

Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps within four

weeks time. Notices thereafter be issued.

Registry to report the status of remaining respondents.

Signature Not Verified

List again on 8.2.2016.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.11.21
12:55:29 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar