

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16321/2011

SRI UTTAM CHAND (D) TH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K. Sharda Devi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mrs.Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the records. Two weeks' further time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to ensure compliance of office report dated 13.4.2017.

(B. PARVATHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER