

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.5

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16321/2011

SRI UTTAM CHAND (D) TH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 20-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sharda Devi, AOR  
Mr. Amarjeet Singh D., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution is condoned.

Application for substitution of LRs of Respondent No.1 is  
allowed. Amended memo of parties be filed accordingly.

Learned counsel for the respondent also entered appearance for  
LRs of Respondent No.1

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)  
COURT MASTER