

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16321/2011

SRI UTTAM CHAND (D) TH LRS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

The request of learned counsel for the petitioners made in the letter dated 05.12.2017 is allowed. The name of "Seema" be included in the list of legal representatives of deceased respondent no. 1.

Let notice be issued to the legal representative no.9, namely, "Seema" of deceased respondent No.1.

Having regard to the office report, the delay in filing the substitution application of legal heirs of deceased respondent No. 4(iv) is condoned abatement is set aside. The application for substitution of legal representative of deceased respondent no. 4(iv) is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(SONALI SAUND)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU DIWAN)  
ASST.REGISTRAR