

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16321/2011

SRI UTTAM CHAND (D) TH LRS . & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr Ananta Prasad Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since service is not complete on respondent nos. 1(1) to 1(9) and despite order dt.20.11.2017 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, vakalatnama has not been filed, ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps within two weeks time to effect service. Notices thereafter be issued.

List again on 2.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
02.02.2018

hj