

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16321/2011

SRI UTTAM CHAND (D) TH LRS . & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHU RAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi, AOR
Mr. R. Vijaynandan Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Leave granted.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER